

CS(Comm.) No. 149/20
Ashwani Sachdeva Vs. Jammu and Kashmir Bank and Ors.

11.02.2020

Present : Sh.Deepak Kapoor, Proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh.Rajender Handoo, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 1.

Sh. S.B.Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 3.

It is jointly stated by counsel for parties that present suit pertains to commercial Courts Act and stated that the procedure of Commercial Courts Act to be followed.

Since the present suit belongs to commercial Courts Act, hence, the procedure of Commercial Courts Act be followed henceforth.

As the suit has been converted into the commercial Courts category, hence both the parties are required to assist this court with regard to jurisdiction under Commercial Courts Act

Put up for clarifications/ further proceedings on 14.05.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 11.02.2020