

21.12.2024

Present: Sh. Rajender Pandey, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

**Defendant no.1 is already ex-parte vide order dated
07.01.2016.**

Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh, Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that the main counsel is unwell. An adjournment is requested.

Same is not opposed.

At request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of the documents by the plaintiff and for framing of the issues on **25.01.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/21.12.2024