

CS (COMM.) 149/20

ASHWANI SACHDEVA Vs. JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK AND
ORS.

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Sethi, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Abhishek Singh Nagar, counsel for the defendant no.1
through VC.

Sh. Jawahar Chawla, Counsel for the defendant no.3 and for
the legal heirs of the defendant no.2 through VC.

Counsel for the defendant no.3 and for the legal heirs of the
defendant no.2 states that he does not have the copy of the application u/o
22 rule 4 CPC.

Counsel for plaintiff states that he will supply another copy
of the same to the Counsel for the defendant no.3 and for the legal heirs
of the defendant no.2 during course of the day.

At request of the Counsel for the defendant no.3 and for the
legal heirs of the defendant no.2, to come up for reply with advance copy
thereof to the opposite counsel at least a week before the next date of
hearing and for arguments on the application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC, on
06.06.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/28.03.2026