

CS (COMM.) 149/20

ASHWANI SACHDEVA Vs. JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK AND
ORS.

06.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Abhishek Nagar, proxy Counsel for the defendant no.1
through VC.

Plaintiff states that his counsel is unwell.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

Reply to application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC has not been filed on
behalf of defendant no.3 and legal heirs of defendant no.2.

Let the same be done with advance copy thereof to the
opposite counsel at least a week before the next date of hearing

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, to come up for disposal
of the application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC on **22.10.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/06.06.2026